PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Viking Mag Drive® 855 Series™ is a series of sealless,
positive displacement internal gear pumps.  The driver shaft
is magnetically coupled to the rotor shaft, using magnetic
force passing through a stainless steel containment canister,
eliminating traditional shaft seals.  This provides the highest
assurance of liquid and gas containment.  It eliminates
problems of seal leakage, fugitive emissions, seal wear and

The Viking Mag Drive 855 Series™ is manufactured to either Metric or US (inch) design standards, as shown in the model number.
The table below lists the affected components, with model number examples for both Metric and US design standards.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Seals
8 = Sealless magnetic coupling
   GS 8 5 5 M A-MD2 A9 M
Material
5 = Cast Iron
Design Standard
M= Metric
U= US (inch)
Magnetic Coupling Size and
Magnet Torque Specification
- Drive Related
A - 4 or 9 Ft-Lbs
B -14, 32 or 50 Ft-Lbs
C - 40, 90,135 or 180 Ft-Lbs
Size
Magnetic Coupling Design
Second generation and is not
interchangeable with previous
design.
Coupling Size - Pump Related
A = Coupling used on GS, GG, HJ or HL,
B = Coupling used on HJ, HL, AS, AK or AL
C = Coupling used AS, AK, AL, KE or KKE
Drive Configurations
M = Motor mount*
B = Bearing carrier*
D = Direct drive*
R = Reducer drive
P = Purchased reducer
GS
GG
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
KE
KKE
Series
   * To assure the proper bracket and outer magnet is
supplied on an M unit (Motor Mounted Drive), the motor
frame (NEMA or IEC) must be specified when ordering.
For B and D drives specify the shaft style (inch or metric)
that will be required for proper mounting on the unit.
Section 1446
Page 1446.4
Issue A 855 SERIES™
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON SEALLESS MAG DRIVE PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
Model
Numbers
④
Port Size
Nominal Flow at Rated Speed*
 at 22 cSt (100 SSU)
Maximum
Hydrostatic
Pressure
Maximum
Differential
Pressure*
Handling 20 cSt
at Rated Speeds
Maximum Recommended
Temperature
US “U”
Design Std.
Pump